posiwire®
Cable Extension Position Sensors
  WS19KT
Displacement sensor with
measurement length up to
15,000 mm
 • Protection class IP64
• Aluminum housing

Weight see table "Cable forces"
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
WS19KT –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS19KT – 5000 – HSSI – M4
Accessories:
Mating connector CONN-CONIN-12F-G (see page 16)
posiwire®
WS19KT
DB-WS19KT-E-2020 / 2.1.0
3
WS19KT - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with incremental encoder output
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 2000 / 3000 / 5000 / 8000 / 15000 mm
2000 / 3000 / 5000 / 8000 /
15000
Resolution  WS19KT-2000  25 pulses / mm
WS19KT-3000  15.75 pulses / mm
WS19KT-5000  10 pulses / mm
WS19KT-8000  6.13 pulses / mm
WS19KT15000  6.83 pulses /mm
Output  Incremental encoder TTL compatible
Incremental encoder HTL compatible
LD5VC
PP24VC
Linearity ±0.05% f.s. (standard)
±0.01% f.s. (optional)
L01
Sensing device  Incremental encoder
Material Aluminum
measuring cable: stainless steel
Protection class IP64
Cable fixing M4 cable fixing
Cable clip
M4
SB0
Connection Connector 12 pin
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight see table "Cable forces"
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
WS19KT –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS19KT – 5000 – LD5VC – L01 – M4
Accessories:
Mating connector CONN-CONIN-12F-G (see page 16)
posiwire®
WS19KT
4
DB-WS19KT-E-2020 / 2.1.0
Cable forces
typical at = 20 °C
Measurement
range [mm]
Weight approx.
[kg]
Maximum pull-out
force [N]
Minimum pull-in
force [N]
2000 1.3 11.0 6.0
3000 1.6 8.1 4.9
5000 3.0 12.0 9.0
8000 5.6 10.5 6.8
15000 6.1 16.5 9.1
posiwire®
WS19KT